8.11.00

Form PTO-1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	10145	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	The first of many many	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bank One, NA (f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago)		Name: Jason Incorporated		
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 2500		
☐ General Partnership - ☐ Corporation- State: ☑ Other - Collateral Agent	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin ZIP: 53202		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyli	ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association		
•		General Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Interest	☐ Change of Name	Other -		
☑ Other - Release of a Security	y Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date:July 17, 2000		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,017,375		
•		1,026,140		
		1,020,710		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved		
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Ass				
Internal Address: White & Case L	<u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): , \$ 65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, in case of deficiency		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the	Americas	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State:		(23-1705 in case of deficiency)		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE		
		SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. 	belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Brian T. Jaenicke		12-12- 8/1/00		
Name of Person Sign	ning	/ Signature / Date		
12/2000 MTHAI1 00000055 1017375		Total number of pages comprising cover sheat:		
014011 0054 0044 (4/04)	lan an			
+6:461	0.00 0P Do not deta	ach this portion		
FC:482 Mail documents to be recorded	,			
Commissioner Box Assignmer Washington, D				
including time for reviewing the	ne document and gathering thing this burden estimate to the 20231, and to the Office of	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be record he data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample co U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JASON INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation ("Jason"), THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO (n/k/a Bank One, NA), a national association, as Collateral Agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), are parties to that certain Second Amendment to Trademark and License Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 31, 1994;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Jason granted a security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent in the U.S. Trademarks, U.S. Pending Trademark Applications, the Foreign Registered Trademarks and the Foreign Pending Trademark Applications (each as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on Annex I attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 1994, on the trademark assignment records at Reel 1131, Frames 142 to 153;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications covered by the Security Agreement, including but not limited to those U.S. trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Benefited Parties have authorized the Collateral Agent to release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications covered by the Security Agreement, including but not limited to those U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Accordingly, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications covered by the Security Agreement, including but not limited to those U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Collateral Agent agrees that it will execute all such further documents as may be reasonably requested by Jason to carry out the transactions contemplated hereunder.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0569

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF COOK ss.	
the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge the duly authorized officer of Bank One, NA.	, 2000, before me personally appeared on to me to be the individual who executed ed to me that he/she executed the same as
OFFICIAL SEAL EDNA V BURNETTE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/11/00	Edna V. Pawnetto Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0570

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
DC (Stylized)	1,017,375	8/5/75	Registered
DELTAK CORPORATION and DC Design	1,026,140	12/2/75	Registered

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST-TRADEMARKS.doc CHICAGO4 1163449v2

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002134 FRAME: 0571